No.1871 RegisteredJ[q. N. E. 930.
TRIPURA GA7ZETTE
Published by Authority
EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE
Agartala, Wednesday, September 9, 2020 A. D., Bhadra 18, 1942 S. E.
PART--|-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura,
The High Court, Government Treasury etc.
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(TAXES & EXCTSE)
No. F.'l -1 1 (9 1 )-TAXGST/2020(Part-V) Dated, Agartala, the 9th September,2020.
NOTIFICATION
In exercise of the powers conferred by section l684 of the Tripura State Goods and
Services'l'ax Act, 2Ol7 (Tripura Act No. 9 of 2017), the Government, on the recommendations
of the Council, hereby makes the tbllowing further amendment in tlre notit'ication of the
Govemment of Tripura in the FirTance Department, No.F.l-l l(9-l)-'|AX/CST/2O2O(Pa*-IY),
dated the 2ls'May,2O2O, published in.the 1-ripura Gazette, Extraordinary Issue, vide nr.rmber
1230, dated the 2l *t Muy, 2020, namely:-
In thc snid notific:rtion, in tlte first paragraph, in clause (i).--
(i) lbr the words. figures and letters "?9'" day ol'.f une.2O2O". the words, f-rgures
and letters "3O'r' day of Augr-rsr. 2O2O" shall be sr'rbstituted:
(ii) for the words, figures and tetters "3Otr'day of June,2020", the w'orcls. figures
and letters "3 l '' day of August, 2O2O" shall be substiluted.
' By order of the Governor,
t\
vt"!.u.\,-., F
(Dr. Vishal Kumai-, IAS)
Joint Secretary
Government of l'ripr-rra
Finance f)epatln'lent
Nore: 'l'lrc principal notification No.[r.l-11(91)-T'AX/(iST/2OZA(Part-lV). dated the 21" May,
2020 was published in the l-ripurtt Gaz.ette, Extraordinary lssr-re. vide nr"rnrber 1230- dated the
2lsf May. 2O2O and was last amended by notification No.Ir.l-l l(91)-'l'AX/CST/2020(Part-lll),
dated the Z7'h July, 2O2O, published in the 'fripura Gazette, Extraordinary lssue, vide numtrer
1741, dated the 27th Jwly,2O2o.
Printed atthe Tripura Government Press, Agartala.
a
No.1871 Registeredflo. N. E. 930.
Q ..p
Q',='5:'f¥4'-Lttéfi
Q
TRIPURA GAZETTE
mulra sruh _
Published byAuthority
EXTRAORDINARY ISSUE
nlnnnll-Q’ 1 I , 1 1 1 1 1 11! |—| |-1 |___1uI|||lr:*|-nnnqu *1-; i|~_q||-| 1 | -uni-— _ pun-1 -Int-|—|-n 1-1 ,1-nu‘ nut. ,|ulIu|"n—|—|-1 1 ______ _ ___
Agartala, Wednesday, September 9, 2020 A. D., Bhadra 18, 1942 S. E.
PART--|-- Orders and Notifications by the Government of Tripura,
The High Court, Government Treasury etc. '
GOVERNMENT OF TRIPURA
FINANCE DEPARTMENT
(TAXES & EXCISE)
No.F.1-11(91)-TAX/GST/2020(Part-V) Dated, Agartala, the 9th September, 2020.
A NOTIFICATION
In exercise of the powers conferred by section 168A of the Tripura State Goods and
Services Tax Act, 2017 (Tripura Act No. 9 of 2017), the Government, on the recommendations
of the Council, hereby makes the following further amendment in the ntotitication of the
Government of Tripura in the Finance Department. No.F.l-1l(9.l)-TAX/GST/2020(Part-IV),
dated the 21“ May, 2020, published in the Tripura Gazette, Extraordinary Issue, vide number
1230, dated the 21”‘ May, 2020, namely:-
in the said notification, in the first paragraph, in clause (i).-- V
(i) For the words. figures and letters "29"‘ day 0 ti June. 2020“. the words, figures
and letters ‘"30"’ day oFAugust. 2020“ shall be substituted;
(ii) for the words, figtltres and letters “30"‘ day of June, 2020”, the words, figures
and letters “3 15‘ day of August, 2020" shall be substituted.
By order of the Governor,
\/.'<;.»t_....l<‘
(Dr. Vishal Kumar, IAS‘)
Joint Secretary
Government of "l"ripura
Finance Department
Note: 'I'he principal notification No.F.i-11.(91)-TAX/GST/2O2O(Pa1't-IV). dated the 21”‘ May,
2020 was published in the Tripura Gazette, Extraordinary Issue. vide number 1230. dated the
21*‘ May 2020 and was last amended by notification No.I~~'.1»l 1(9i)-"I AX/GST/2020(Part-III),
dated the 27"" July, 2020, published in the Tripura Gazette, Extraordinary issue, ivide number
1741, dated the 27"‘ July, 2020.
A Z K A A A Printed at the Tripura GovernmentPress, Agartala.
_j